Bloomington-Normal Public Transit
System (Connect Transit)

Bloomington-Normal Public Transit
System (Connect Transit)

Boone County

Bureau County

Carroll County

Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District

City of Decatur

City of Decatur

City of Decatur

TRANSIT ROUND [l AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

Microtransit/paratransit storage and workforce development facility

On-demand neighborhood access microtransit vehicles

Administration and Operations facility

Car wash

Garage

Hybrid bus replacement

Campus expansion and rehabilitation

Bus barn solar panel project

Capital vehicle replacement

Project

Type

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

January 2023

State Funding
Amount

$8,000,000

$1,600,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

$400,000

$7,150,000

$3,750,000

$1,850,000

$290,000

[llinois Department of Transportation




City of DeKalb

City of DeKalb

City of Macomb

City of Macomb

City of Macomb

City of Ottawa

City of Ottawa

City of Quincy

Coles County

TRANSIT ROUND [l AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

Purchase of transit software

Purchase of fixed-route buses

Replacement buses

Facility renovations

Demand response software

Maintenance garage rehabilitation

Mobile vehicle surveillance system expansion

Relocation of bus transfer facility

Passenger shelters at deviated fixed route locations

Project
Type

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State Funding
Amount

January 2023

$768,000

$4,200,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000

$250,000

$140,460

$65,000

$3,892,394

$70,000

[llinois Department of Transportation




DeKalb County

Douglas County

Effingham County

Greater Peoria Mass Transit District
(CityLink)

Jackson County Mass Transit District

Jo Daviess County

Lee Ogle Transportation System

Macoupin County

Madison County Transit

TRANSIT ROUND [l AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

Transit facility improvements

Vehicle storage facility

Maintenance facility

Bus replacement

Technology enhancements

Vehicle storage and maintenance building

Administration and mechanical vehicles

Replacement vehicles

Transit communications and infrastructure upgrade

Project
Type

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

State Funding
Amount

January 2023

$410,000

$1,100,000

$2,998,700

$5,317,900

$466,000

$1,200,000

$65,200

$2,123,500

$3,750,000

[llinois Department of Transportation




McLean County

Monroe Randolph Transit District

Rides Mass Transit District

River Valley Metro Mass Transit District

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District (MetroLINK)

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District (MetroLINK)

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District (MetroLINK)

Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit
District (MetroLINK)

Rockford Mass Transit District

TRANSIT ROUND [l AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project Description

Shop equipment

Covered parking for proposed facility

Heavy duty and super medium duty buses

Bus lifts

Renovations, mechanical and HVAC upgrades

Replace six buses with zero emission buses

Operations and maintenance center expansion

Electric car chargers

Transit facility rehabilitation, renovation and expansion project

Project
Type

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

State of
good repair

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

New or
expansion
project

State Funding
Amount

January 2023

$285,000

$1,000,000

$2,600,000

$2,080,000

$1,750,000

$6,000,000

$2,000,000

$600,000

$16,664,000

[llinois Department of Transportation




January 2023

TRANSIT ROUND [l AWARDS

Selected Projects and Funding Amounts

Project State Funding

Project Description Type Amount

New or
Sangamon County Bus barn and office expansion $2,980,000
project

New or
Sangamon Mass Transit District Secondary transfer center expansion $6,900,000
project

State of

good repair $1,070,000

Sangamon Mass Transit District Facility repairs and expansion

New or
Shawnee Mass Transit Training facility expansion $2,400,000
project

New or
South Central Transit Transfer station, second phase expansion $900,000
project

New or
St. Clair County Transit District Electrification of transit vehicles with supporting charging stations expansion $10,873,440
project

New or
expansion $215,021
project

Additional funding for purchase of three paratransit vehicles for expansion of

Stateling Mass Transit District service, including security cameras and bicycle racks

New or
expansion $47,251
project

Total Program Award Amount $116,221,866

[llinois Department of Transportation 5

Funding for the purchase of a bus shelter, garbage can, bicycle rack and bicycle

praislinglsSlidns RISk repair maintenance station, installation and pad for transport hub in South Beloit




