

Agency	Project Description	Project Type	State Funding Amount
Bloomington-Normal Public Transit System (Connect Transit)	Microtransit/paratransit storage and workforce development facility	New or expansion project	\$8,000,000
Bloomington-Normal Public Transit System (Connect Transit)	On-demand neighborhood access microtransit vehicles	New or expansion project	\$1,600,000
Boone County	Administration and Operations facility	New or expansion project	\$3,000,000
Bureau County	Car wash	New or expansion project	\$2,000,000
Carroll County	Garage	New or expansion project	\$400,000
Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District	Hybrid bus replacement	State of good repair	\$7,150,000
City of Decatur	Campus expansion and rehabilitation	New or expansion project	\$3,750,000
City of Decatur	Bus barn solar panel project	State of good repair	\$1,850,000
City of Decatur	Capital vehicle replacement	State of good repair	\$290,000



Agency	Project Description	Project Type	State Funding Amount
City of DeKalb	Purchase of transit software	New or expansion project	\$768,000
City of DeKalb	Purchase of fixed-route buses	New or expansion project	\$4,200,000
City of Macomb	Replacement buses	State of good repair	\$2,000,000
City of Macomb	Facility renovations	State of good repair	\$1,000,000
City of Macomb	Demand response software	New or expansion project	\$250,000
City of Ottawa	Maintenance garage rehabilitation	State of good repair	\$140,460
City of Ottawa	Mobile vehicle surveillance system expansion	New or expansion project	\$65,000
City of Quincy	Relocation of bus transfer facility	New or expansion project	\$3,892,394
Coles County	Passenger shelters at deviated fixed route locations	New or expansion project	\$70,000



Agency	Project Description	Project Type	State Funding Amount
DeKalb County	Transit facility improvements	State of good repair	\$410,000
Douglas County	Vehicle storage facility	New or expansion project	\$1,100,000
Effingham County	Maintenance facility	New or expansion project	\$2,998,700
Greater Peoria Mass Transit District (CityLink)	Bus replacement	State of good repair	\$5,317,900
Jackson County Mass Transit District	Technology enhancements	New or expansion project	\$466,000
Jo Daviess County	Vehicle storage and maintenance building	New or expansion project	\$1,200,000
Lee Ogle Transportation System	Administration and mechanical vehicles	State of good repair	\$65,200
Macoupin County	Replacement vehicles	State of good repair	\$2,123,500
Madison County Transit	Transit communications and infrastructure upgrade	State of good repair	\$3,750,000



Agency	Project Description	Project Type	State Funding Amount
McLean County	Shop equipment	State of good repair	\$285,000
Monroe Randolph Transit District	Covered parking for proposed facility	New or expansion project	\$1,000,000
Rides Mass Transit District	Heavy duty and super medium duty buses	State of good repair	\$2,600,000
River Valley Metro Mass Transit District	Bus lifts	State of good repair	\$2,080,000
Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit District (MetroLINK)	Renovations, mechanical and HVAC upgrades	State of good repair	\$1,750,000
Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit District (MetroLINK)	Replace six buses with zero emission buses	State of good repair	\$6,000,000
Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit District (MetroLINK)	Operations and maintenance center expansion	New or expansion project	\$2,000,000
Rock Island County Metro Mass Transit District (MetroLINK)	Electric car chargers	New or expansion project	\$600,000
Rockford Mass Transit District	Transit facility rehabilitation, renovation and expansion project	New or expansion project	\$16,664,000



Agency	Project Description	Project Type	State Funding Amount
Sangamon County	Bus barn and office	New or expansion project	\$2,980,000
Sangamon Mass Transit District	Secondary transfer center	New or expansion project	\$6,900,000
Sangamon Mass Transit District	Facility repairs and expansion	State of good repair	\$1,070,000
Shawnee Mass Transit	Training facility	New or expansion project	\$2,400,000
South Central Transit	Transfer station, second phase	New or expansion project	\$900,000
St. Clair County Transit District	Electrification of transit vehicles with supporting charging stations	New or expansion project	\$10,873,440
Stateline Mass Transit District	Additional funding for purchase of three paratransit vehicles for expansion of service, including security cameras and bicycle racks	New or expansion project	\$215,021
Stateline Mass Transit District	Funding for the purchase of a bus shelter, garbage can, bicycle rack and bicycle repair maintenance station, installation and pad for transport hub in South Beloit	New or expansion project	\$47,251
Total Program Award Amount			\$116,221,866